



EN
Product Description

The XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (depending on color) 2 model is a 12 cm ARGB fan, it has a design of 9 curved blades that increase the airflow with a low noise to optimize the cooling of your PC. It also has 4 anti-vibration pads. Light up your SetUp thanks to the ARGB lighting system with 3-pin connection which makes it compatible with most ARGB devices on the market.

Packaging contents

- XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW Fan (depending on color)
- User Guide

NOTE: Make sure your packaging contains the items described above. If you find that any item is missing or damaged, please contact your dealer.

Specifications

Dimensions: 120x120x25mm. Blades: 9. Rotation speed: 1600±10%RPM. Airflow: 58±10% CFM. Fan noise level: 11-27±db. Static pressure: 1.98mm H2O. Anti vibration pads. Voltage: 12VDC. Current: 0.21A. Hydraulic Bearings. Connectors: 4pin male + 4pin PWM female + ARGB 3pin male + ARGB 3pin female. Cable length 530mm. Lifespan: 40000 hours. Weight: 155g.

Installation and configuration

Installation Option A: Connect the 3-pin ARGB female connector to a fan hub (not supplied) or to your computer's motherboard. (If it incorporates such a connector). Installation Option B: Connect the 4-pin PWM female connector to a fan hub (not supplied) or to your computer's motherboard. (If it incorporates such a connector). Note: Use the plugs if you want to connect more fans in series.

Technical support

For more information about the installation and configuration of this product, please visit our website <https://keep-out.eu/> or send an e-mail to the following address: support@keep-out.eu.

SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

Read this guide before using your device. Never open the device, the internal parts are in danger of electric shock. Be careful with the 3-pin ARGB male connector, make sure it is always protected with its connector protector. Short-circuit hazard. Do not install this unit near a water source, such as in a damp basement, an unprotected exterior, or any area classified as wet. Do not insert objects of any kind into the unit through the holes as they can come into contact with voltage points and cause short circuits in the parts and cause fire or electric shock. Do not spill any liquid on the unit. Never throw the product into a heat or fire source. Always keep the product at room temperature, maximum 30°C. Do not drop the product, do not sit on it, do not bend the cord. Danger of breakage. If you are not going to use the product for a period of time, charge it every three months (only for models with a battery). Clean the product with a soft, dry cloth. Always with the device turned off! Follow local ordinances to dispose of the product.

RECYCLING

AEE RII-RAEE 5548. In this manual, the symbol of the crossed out container indicates that the product is subject to a European directive, 2012/19/EU, electrical or electronic products, batteries, accumulators and other accessories must necessarily be subject to separate collection. At the end of the device's life, make use of the recycling bins. This gesture will help reduce health risks and preserve the environment. Municipalities and distributors will provide you with the essential details regarding the recycling of your old device. If this device has an internal battery, it must be removed and deposited separately for proper management. Please recycle; The packaging of this product is recyclable. The product box is made of cardboard and must be recycled in the blue or cardboard container and the internal protections and bags are made of plastic and must be recycled in the yellow container or destined for plastic. Together we can help conserve the planet.

IT

Descrizione del prodotto

Il modello XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (a seconda del colore) 2 è una ventola ARGB da 12 cm, ha un design di 9 pale curve che aumentano il flusso d'aria con un basso rumore per ottimizzare il raffreddamento del tuo PC. Dispone inoltre di 4 cuscinetti antivibranti. Illumina il tuo SetUp grazie al sistema di illuminazione ARGB con connessione a 3 pin che lo rende compatibile con la maggior parte dei dispositivi ARGB presenti sul mercato.

Contenuto della confezione

- Ventola XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (a seconda del colore)
- Guida per l'utente

NOTA: Assicurati che la confezione contenga gli articoli sopra descritti. Se riscontri che un articolo è mancante o danneggiato, contatta il tuo rivenditore.

Indicazioni

Dimensioni: 120x120x25mm.

Lame: 9. ·Velocità di rotazione: 1600±10% RPM. Flusso d'aria: 58±10% CFM.

Livello di rumorosità della ventola: 11-27±db. Pressione statica: 1,98 mm H2O. Cuscinetti antivibranti. Tensione: 12VDC. Corrente: 0,21 A. Cuscinetti idraulici. Connettori: 4pin maschio + 4pin PWM femmina + ARGB 3pin maschio + ARGB 3pin femmina. Lunghezza cavo 530mm. Durata della vita: 40000 ore. Peso: 155 g.

Installazione e configurazione

Opzione di installazione A: Collega il connettore femmina ARGB a 3 pin a un hub della ventola (non in dotazione) o alla scheda madre del computer. (Se incorpora un tale connettore).

Opzione di installazione B: Collega il connettore femmina PWM a 4 pin a un hub della ventola (non in dotazione) o alla scheda madre del tuo computer. (Se incorpora un tale connettore). NOTA: Utilizzare le spine se si desidera collegare più ventole in serie.

Supporto técnico

Per ulteriori informazioni sull'installazione e la configurazione di questo prodotto, visitare il nostro website <https://keep-out.eu/> o inviare un'e-mail al seguente indirizzo: support@keep-out.eu.

Istruzioni di sicurezza e manutenzione

Leggi questa guida prima di utilizzare il dispositivo. Non aprire mai il dispositivo, le parti interne sono a rischio di scosse elettriche. Fai attenzione al connettore maschio ARGB a 3 pin, assicurati che sia sempre protetto con la sua protezione del connettore. Pericolo di cortocircuito. Non installare questa unità vicino a una fonte d'acqua, ad esempio nell'annuncioamp seminterrato, esterno non protetto o qualsiasi area classificata come bagnata. Non inserire oggetti di alcun tipo nell'unità attraverso i fori in quanto possono entrare in contatto con voltage punti e causare cortocircuiti nelle parti e provocare incendi o scosse elettriche. Non versare liquidi sull'unità. Non gettare mai il prodotto in una fonte di calore o fuoco. Conservare sempre il prodotto a temperatura ambiente, massimo 30°C. Non far cadere il prodotto, non sedersi su di esso, non piegare il cavo. Pericolo di rottura. Se non si utilizza il prodotto per un periodo di tempo, caricarlo ogni tre mesi (solo per i modelli con batteria). Pulire il prodotto con un panno morbido e asciutto. Sempre con il dispositivo spento! Seguire le ordinanze locali per smaltire il prodotto.

RICICLAGGIO

AEE RII-RAEE 5548. In questo manuale, il simbolo del contenitore barrato indica che il prodotto è soggetto ad una direttiva europea, 2012/19/UE, i prodotti elettrici o elettronici,

e batterie, gli accumulatori e gli altri accessori devono necessariamente essere oggetto di raccolta differenziata. Al termine della vita utile del dispositivo, utilizzare i contenitori per la raccolta differenziata. Questo gesto contribuirà a ridurre i rischi per la salute e a preservare l'ambiente. Comuni e distributori ti forniranno i dettagli essenziali relativi al riciclaggio del tuo vecchio dispositivo. Se questo dispositivo ha una batteria interna, deve essere rimossa e depositata separatamente per una corretta gestione. Si prega di riciclare; L'imballaggio di questo prodotto è riciclabile. La scatola del prodotto è in cartone e deve essere riciclata nel contenitore blu o in cartone e le protezioni interne e i sacchetti sono in plastica e devono essere riciclati nel contenitore giallo o destinati alla plastica. Insieme possiamo contribuire a preservare il pianeta.

ES

Descripción del producto

El modelo XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (según color) 2 es un ventilador ARGB de 12 cm, dispone de un diseño de 9 aspas curvas que incrementan el caudal de aire con una sonoridad baja para optimizar la refrigeración de tu PC. También dispone de 4 almohadillas anti vibraciones. Ilumina tu SetUp gracias al sistema de iluminación ARGB con conexión de 3 pines lo que lo hace compatible con la mayoría de dispositivos ARGB del mercado.

Contenido del embalaje

- Ventilador XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (según color)
- Guía de usuario

NOTA: Asegúrese de que su embalaje contiene los elementos descritos arriba. Si encuentra que falta algún elemento o está dañado, por favor, contacte con su distribuidor.

Características técnicas

Dimensiones: 120x120x25mm. Número de aspas: 9. Velocidad de rotación: 1600±10%RPM. Flujo de aire: 58±10% CFM. Nivel de ruido del ventilador: 11-27±db. Presión estática: 1.98mm H2O. Almohadillas anti vibraciones. Voltaje: 12VCD. Corriente: 0,21A. Cojinetes Hidráulicos. Conectores: 4 pin macho + 4pin PMW hembra + ARGB 3pin macho + ARGB 3pin hembra. Longitud del cable: 530mm. Vida útil: 40000 horas. Peso: 155g.

Instalación y configuración

Instalación Opción A: Conecte el conector 3 pin ARGB hembra a un hub de ventiladores (no suministrado) o a la placa base de su equipo. (Si incorpora dicho conector).

Instalación Opción B: Conecte el conector 4 pin PWM hembra a un hub de ventiladores (no suministrado) o a la placa base de su equipo. (Si incorpora dicho conector).

Nota: Utilice los conectores machos si desea conectar más ventiladores en serie.

Soporte Técnico

Para obtener más información acerca de la instalación y configuración de este producto, por favor visite nuestro sitio web <https://keep-out.eu/> o envíe un e-mail a la siguiente dirección: support@keep-out.eu.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y MANTENIMIENTO

Lea esta guía antes de usar el dispositivo. Nunca abra el dispositivo, las partes internas tienen peligro de descarga eléctrica. Tenga cuidado con el conector macho ARGB 3 pin, asegúrese que siempre se encuentre protegido con su protector de conectores. Peligro de cortocircuito. No instale esta unidad cerca de alguna fuente de agua, como, por ejemplo, en un sótano húmedo, en un exterior sin protección o en cualquier zona clasificada como húmeda. No introduzca objetos de ningún tipo en la unidad a través de los orificios ya que pueden entrar en contacto con puntos de tensión y desencadenar cortocircuitos en las piezas y provocar incendios o descargas eléctricas. No derrame ningún tipo de líquido sobre la unidad. Nunca arroje el producto a una fuente de calor o fuego. Mantenga siempre el producto a una temperatura ambiente, máximo 30°C. No deje caer el producto, no se siente sobre él, no doble el cable. Peligro de rotura. Si no va a utilizar el producto durante un periodo de tiempo, cárguelo cada tres meses (solo para modelos con batería). Limpiar el producto con un paño suave y seco. ¡Siempre con el dispositivo apagado! Seguir las ordenanzas locales para desechar el producto.

RECICLADO

AEE RII-RAEE 5548. En el presente manual, el símbolo del contenedor tachado indica que el producto está sometido a una directiva europea, la 2012/19/UE, los productos eléctricos o electrónicos, las baterías, y los acumuladores y otros accesorios necesariamente han de ser objeto de una recogida selectiva. Al final de la vida útil del dispositivo, haga uso de los contenedores de reciclaje. Este gesto ayudará a reducir los riesgos para la salud y a preservar el medioambiente. Los ayuntamientos y los distribuidores, le aportarán las precisiones esenciales en materia de reciclado de su antiguo dispositivo. Si este dispositivo lleva una batería interna, deberá extraerse y ser depositada separadamente para su adecuada gestión. Por favor recicle; el envase de este producto es reciclable. La caja del producto es de cartón y debe ser reciclada en el contenedor azul o destinado para cartón y las protecciones internas y bolsas son de plástico y debe ser reciclado en el contenedor amarillo o destinado para plástico. Entre todos podemos ayudar a conservar el planeta.

PT

Descrição do Produto

O modelo XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (dependendo da cor) 2 é um ventilador ARGB de 12 cm, tem um design de 9 lâminas curvas que aumentam o fluxo de ar com um baixo ruído para otimizar o resfriamento do seu PC. Possui ainda 4 almofadas anti-vibração. Ilumina a sua configuração graças ao sistema de iluminação ARGB com ligação de 3 pinos, o que o torna compatível com a maioria dos dispositivos ARGB no mercado.

Conteúdo da embalagem

- Ventilador XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (dependendo da cor)
- Guia do Utilizador.

OBSERVAÇÃO

Certifique-se de que a sua embalagem contém os itens descritos acima. Se verificar que algum artigo está em falta ou danificado, contacte o seu concessionário.

Especificações

Dimensões: 120x120x25mm. Lâminas: 9. Velocidade de rotação: 1600±10%RPM. Fluxo de ar: 58±10% CFM.

Nível de ruído do ventilador: 11-27±db. Pressão estática: 1.98mm H2O. Almofadas anti-vibração. Tensão: 12VDC. Corrente: 0,21A. Rolamentos hidráulicos. Conectores: 4pin macho + 4pin PWM fêmea + ARGB 3pin macho + ARGB 3pin fêmea. Comprimento do cabo 530mm. Tempo de vida: 40000 horas. Peso: 155g.

Instalação e configuração

Opção de instalação A: Conecte o conector fêmea ARGB de 3 pinos a um hub de ventilador (não fornecido) ou à placa-mãe do seu computador. (Se incorporar tal conector).

Opção de instalação B: Conecte o conector fêmea PWM de 4 pinos a um hub de ventilador (não fornecido) ou à placa-mãe do seu computador. (Se incorporar tal conector).

Nota: Utilize as fichas se pretender ligar mais ventoinhas em série.

Apoio técnico

Para obter mais informações sobre a instalação e configuração deste produto, visite nosso site <https://keep-out.eu/> ou envie um e-mail para o seguinte endereço: support@keep-out.eu.

Instruções de segurança e manutenção



Leia este guia antes de utilizar o dispositivo. Nunca abra o dispositivo, as partes internas estão em perigo de choque elétrico. Tenha cuidado com o conector macho ARGB de 3 pinos, certifique-se de que está sempre protegido com o seu protetor de conector. Perigo de curto-circuito. Não instale esta unidade perto de uma fonte de água, como numa cave húmida, num exterior desprotegido ou em qualquer área classificada como molhada. Não insira objetos de qualquer tipo na unidade através dos orifícios, pois eles podem entrar em contato com pontos de tensão e causar curto-circuitos nas peças e causar incêndio ou choque elétrico. Não derrame qualquer líquido sobre a unidade. Nunca deite o produto para uma fonte de calor ou fogo. Mantenha sempre o produto à temperatura ambiente, máximo de 30°C. Não deixe cair o produto, não se sente sobre ele, não dobre o cordão. Perigo de quebra. Se você não vai usar o produto por um período de tempo, carregue-o a cada três meses (apenas para modelos com bateria). Limpe o produto com um pano macio e seco. Sempre com o dispositivo desligado! Siga as leis locais para descartar o produto.

Reciclagem

AEE RII-RAEE 5548. Neste manual, o símbolo do recipiente riscado indica que o produto está sujeito a uma diretiva europeia, 2012/19/EU, produtos elétricos ou eletrônicos, pilhas, acumuladores e outros acessórios devem necessariamente ser sujeitos a recolha seletiva. No final da vida útil do dispositivo, faça uso dos ecopontos. Este gesto ajudará a reduzir os riscos para a saúde e a preservar o ambiente. Os municípios e distribuidores fornecer-lhe-ão os detalhes essenciais sobre a reciclagem do seu dispositivo antigo. Se este dispositivo tiver uma bateria interna, deve ser removido e depositado separadamente para uma gestão adequada. Por favor, recicle; A embalagem deste produto é reciclável. A caixa do produto é feita de cartão e deve ser reciclada no recipiente azul ou de cartão e as proteções internas e os sacos são feitos de plástico e devem ser reciclados no recipiente amarelo ou destinados a plástico. Juntos podemos ajudar a conservar o planeta.

FR

Description du produit

Le modèle XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (selon la couleur) 2 est un ventilateur ARGB de 12 cm, il a un design de 9 pales incurvées qui augmentent le flux d'air avec un faible bruit pour optimiser le refroidissement de votre PC. Il dispose également de 4 coussinets anti-vibrations. Illuminez votre installation grâce au système d'éclairage ARGB avec connexion à 3 broches qui le rend compatible avec la plupart des appareils ARGB du marché.

Contenu de l'emballage

· Ventilateur XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (selon la couleur)

· Guide de l'utilisateur

NOTE: Assurez-vous que votre emballage contient les éléments décrits ci-dessus. Si vous constatez qu'un article est manquant ou endommagé, veuillez contacter votre revendeur.

Spécifications

Dimensions : 120x120x25mm. Lames : 9. Vitesse de rotation : 1600±10% RPM. Débit d'air : 58±10% CFM. Niveau sonore du ventilateur : 11-27±db. Pression statique : 1,98 mm H2O. Coussinets anti-vibrations. Tension : 12VDC. Courant : 0,21 A. Roulements hydrauliques. Connecteurs : 4 broches mâle + 4 broches PWM femelle + ARGB 3 broches mâle + ARGB 3 broches femelle. Longueur du câble 530mm. Durée de vie : 40000 heures. Poids : 155g.

Installation et configuration

Option d'installation A: Connectez le connecteur femelle ARGB à 3 broches à un concentrateur de ventilateur (non fourni) ou à la carte mère de votre ordinateur. (S'il intègre un tel connecteur).

Option d'installation B: Connectez le connecteur femelle PWM à 4 broches à un concentrateur de ventilateur (non fourni) ou à la carte mère de votre ordinateur. (S'il intègre un tel connecteur).

Remarque : Utilisez les prises si vous souhaitez connecter plus de ventilateurs en série.

Technique d'assistance

Pour plus d'informations sur l'installation et la configuration de ce produit, veuillez visiter notre site Web <https://keep-out.eu/> ou envoyer un e-mail à l'adresse suivante : support@keep-out.eu.

Consignes de sécurité et d'entretien

Lisez ce guide avant d'utiliser votre appareil. N'ouvrez jamais l'appareil, les pièces internes risquent d'être électrocutées. Attention avec le connecteur mâle ARGB 3 broches, assurez-vous qu'il est toujours protégé par son protecteur de connecteur. Risque de court-circuit. N'installez pas cet appareil à proximité d'une source d'eau, comme dans un sous-sol humide, un extérieur non protégé ou toute zone classée comme humide. N'insérez pas d'objets d'aucune sorte dans l'appareil à travers les trous car ils peuvent entrer en contact avec des points de tension et provoquer des courts-circuits dans les pièces et provoquer un incendie ou un choc électrique. Ne renversez aucun liquide sur l'appareil. Ne jetez jamais le produit dans une source de chaleur ou de feu. Conservez toujours le produit à température ambiante, maximum 30°C. Ne laissez pas tomber le produit, ne vous asseyez pas dessus, ne pliez pas le cordon. Danger de casse. Si vous n'allez pas utiliser le produit pendant un certain temps, chargez-le tous les trois mois (uniquement pour les modèles avec batterie). Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon doux et sec. Toujours avec l'appareil éteint ! Suivez les ordonnances locales pour éliminer le produit.

RECYCLAGE

AEE RII-RAEE 5548. Dans ce manuel, le symbole du récipient barré indique que le produit est soumis à une directive européenne, 2012/19/UE, les produits électriques ou électroniques, les piles, accumulateurs et autres accessoires doivent obligatoirement faire l'objet d'une collecte séparée. En fin de vie de l'appareil, utilisez les bacs de recyclage. Ce geste permettra de réduire les risques pour la santé et de préserver l'environnement. Les communes et les distributeurs vous fourniront les détails essentiels concernant le recyclage de votre ancien appareil. Si cet appareil dispose d'une batterie interne, celle-ci doit être retirée et déposée séparément pour une bonne gestion. Veuillez recycler ; L'emballage de ce produit est recyclable. La boîte du produit est en carton et doit être recyclée dans le conteneur bleu ou en carton et les protections internes et les sacs sont en plastique et doivent être recyclés dans le conteneur jaune ou destinés au plastique. Ensemble, nous pouvons contribuer à la préservation de la planète.

DE

Produktbeschreibung

Das Modell XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW (je nach Farbe) 2 ist ein 12-cm-ARGB-Lüfter und verfügt über ein Design von 9 gebogenen Flügeln, die den Luftstrom bei geringem Geräuschpegel erhöhen, um die Kühlung Ihres PCs zu optimieren. Es hat auch 4 Anti-Vibrations-Pads. Beleuchten Sie Ihr SetUp dank des ARGB-Beleuchtungssystems mit 3-Pin-Anschluss, das es mit den meisten ARGB-Geräten auf dem Markt kompatibel macht.

Inhalt der Verpackung

· XFC-120DR / XFC-120DRW Lüfter (je nach Farbe)

· Benutzerhandbuch

Anmerkung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Verpackung die oben beschriebenen Artikel enthält. Wenn Sie feststellen, dass ein Artikel fehlt oder beschädigt ist, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Händler.

Leistungsbeschreibung

Abmessungen: 120x120x25mm. Klingen: 9. Drehzahl: 1600±10% RPM. Luftstrom: 58±10% CFM. Geräuschpegel des Lüfters: 11-27±db. Statischer Druck: 1,98 mm H2O. Anti-Vibrations-Pads. Spannung: 12VDC. Strom: 0,21 A. Hydraulische Lager. Anschlüsse: 4-poliger Stecker + 4-poliger PWM-Stecker + ARGB 3-poliger Stecker + ARGB 3-poliger Innengewinde. Kabellänge 530mm. Lebensdauer: 40000 Stunden. Gewicht: 155 g.

Installation und Konfiguration

Einbau Option A: Verbinden Sie die 3-polige ARGB-Buchse mit einem Lüfter-Hub (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) oder mit der Hauptplatine Ihres Computers. (Wenn es einen solchen Anschluss enthält).

Einbauvariante B: Verbinden Sie die 4-polige PWM-Buchse mit einem Lüfter-Hub (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) oder mit der Hauptplatine Ihres Computers. (Wenn es einen solchen Anschluss enthält). Hinweis: Verwenden Sie die Stecker, wenn Sie mehrere Lüfter in Reihe schalten möchten.

Technischer Support

Für weitere Informationen zur Installation und Konfiguration dieses Produkts besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website <https://keep-out.eu/> oder senden Sie eine E-Mail an die folgende Adresse: support@keep-out.eu.

Sicherheits- und wartungshinweise

Lesen Sie diese Anleitung, bevor Sie Ihr Gerät verwenden. Öffnen Sie niemals das Gerät, da die Innenteile Gefahr eines Stromschlags haben. Seien Sie vorsichtig mit dem 3-poligen ARGB-Stecker, stellen Sie sicher, dass er immer mit seinem Steckerschutz geschützt ist. Gefahr eines Kurzschlusses. Installieren Sie dieses Gerät nicht in der Nähe einer Wasserquelle, z. B. in einem feuchten Keller, einem ungeschützten Außenbereich oder einem als nass eingestuftem Bereich. Führen Sie keine Gegenstände jeglicher Art durch die Löcher in das Gerät ein, da diese mit Spannungspunkten in Berührung kommen und Kurzschlüsse in den Teilen verursachen und einen Brand oder Stromschlag verursachen können. Verschütten Sie keine Flüssigkeit auf dem Gerät. Werfen Sie das Produkt niemals in eine Hitze- oder Feuerquelle. Bewahren Sie das Produkt immer bei Raumtemperatur von maximal 30 °C auf. Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen, setzen Sie sich nicht darauf, biegen Sie das Kabel nicht. Bruchgefahr. Wenn Sie das Produkt für einen bestimmten Zeitraum nicht verwenden, laden Sie es alle drei Monate auf (nur bei Modellen mit Akku). Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch. Immer mit ausgeschaltetem Gerät! Befolgen Sie die örtlichen Verordnungen, um das Produkt zu entsorgen.

Recycling

AEE RII-RAEE 5548. In diesem Handbuch weist das Symbol des durchgestrichenen Behälters darauf hin, dass das Produkt einer europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU unterliegt, elektrische oder elektronische Produkte, Batterien, Akkumulatoren und anderes Zubehör unbedingt einer getrennten Sammlung unterzogen werden müssen. Nutzen Sie am Ende der Lebensdauer des Geräts die Recyclingbehälter. Diese Geste trägt dazu bei, Gesundheitsrisiken zu verringern und die Umwelt zu schonen. Kommunen und Händler informieren Sie über die wesentlichen Details zum Recycling Ihres Altgeräts. Wenn dieses Gerät über eine interne Batterie verfügt, muss diese für eine ordnungsgemäße Verwaltung entfernt und separat abgelegt werden. Bitte recyceln; Die Verpackung dieses Produkts ist recycelbar. Die Produktschachtel besteht aus Pappe und muss in der blauen oder Pappverpackung recycelt werden, und die internen Schutzvorrichtungen und Beutel bestehen aus Kunststoff und müssen in der gelben Tonne recycelt werden oder für Kunststoff bestimmt sein. Gemeinsam können wir dazu beitragen, den Planeten zu erhalten.

